OP \$190.00 1934040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM617791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR AGENT		12/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C & K MARKET, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 850 O'HARE PARKWAY, SUITE 100	
City:	EDFORD	
State/Country: OREGON		
Postal Code:	97504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1934040	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	
Registration Number:	3864247	C&K MARKET	
Registration Number:	3872828	C&K MARKET	
Registration Number:	4107664	C&K C&K MARKET, INC.	
Registration Number:	4330097	RAY'S	
Registration Number:	4009446	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	
Registration Number:	4009444	RAY'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: NKajca@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Nickolas Kajca

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 2: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82706.0024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0677

900588805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nickolas Kajca
SIGNATURE:	/Nickolas Kajca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed - CK Market Payoff - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed - CK Market Payoff - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed - CK Market Payoff - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed - CK Market Payoff - Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0678

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of December 29, 2020, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain secured parties, as pledgee, assignee and a secured party, in each case as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") (in such capacities, the "Agent") under the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain (i) Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among C&K MARKET, INC., an Oregon corporation (the "Borrower"), the other parties from time to time party thereto as a "Credit Party", the Agent and the lenders party thereto from time to time and (ii) Revolving Credit Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Borrower and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2014 between the Borrower and GE Capital (as predecessor in interest to Agent) (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement") and in conjunction with the security interest granted to GE Capital (as predecessor in interest to Agent) under the Security Agreement, a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to GE Capital (as predecessor in interest to Agent) in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Original Trademark Security Agreement was sent for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5342/0635;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Original Trademark Security Agreement Assignment</u>"), dated as of June 1, 2016, between General Electric Company (as successor-by-merger to GE Capital) ("<u>GE Company</u>") and the Agent, GE Company assigned to the Agent all of GE Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Original Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Original Trademark Security Agreement Assignment was sent for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5804/0968; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0679 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Borrower and its designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Borrower's sole cost and expense.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name:

Starrakus

Title:

Sicertor

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

OWNER	TITLE (MARK)	JURISDICTION	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
C & K Market, Inc.	rays food flace	USPTO	Registered	1934040	11/07/93
C & K Market, Inc.	Circa .	USPTO	Registered	3864247	10/;9/10
C&K Market, Inc	C&K MARKET	USPTO	Registered	3872828	11/09/10
C & K Market, Inc	C&K MARKET INC.	USPTO	Registered	4107664	03/06/12
C & K Market, Inc.	(Ray's)	USPTO	Registered	4330097	05/07/13
C & K Market, Inc.	FOOD SY'A	USPTO	Registered	4009446	08/09/41
C & K Market, Isc.	Ray's	USPTO	Registered	4009444	08/09/11

OWNER	TITLE (MARK)	JURISDICTION	STATUS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
,					
C & K Market, Inc.	C & K MARKET	Отедон	Registened	41282	04/26/10
C & K Market, Inc.	RAYS	Oregon	Registered	41627	03/01/11
C & K. Market, Inc.	RAYS FOOD PLACE	Oregos	Registered	41626	63/01/11
C & K Market, Inc.	C&K MARKET	California	Registered	66515	06/01/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 12/31/2020